Send Recorded Deed To: Law Office of Travis L. Bow

Law Office of Travis L. Bowen, P.C. P. O. Box 11637 Salt Lake City, UT \$4147-0637

Mail Tax Notice To:

Tule Ranch Limited Partnership 1629 Convextion Center Drive St. George, UT \$4770 Parcel Number: 014-070-04

Property Identified As:

Agricultural Land
13.26 Acres

QUIT-CLAIM DEED

For Value Received, Ken Newby, hereinafter called the Grantor, hereby quitclaims unto Tule Ranch Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited partnership, hereinafter called the Grantee, the following premises, in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A"
Tax Parcel Number: 014-070-04

To have and to hold the said premises, with their appurtenances, unto said Grantee and the Grantee's assigns forever.

Dated this 6 day of Tune , 20 02.

Ken Newby, Operating Manager of Tule Ranch Management, L.L.C., General Partner

Quar-Claim Dood

Lincoln County

NOTARY PUBLIC
KELLE L. LETTNER
1629 S. CONMENTION CTR.
SI GEORGE UT SATOR
BY COMM EXPOSITION
STATE OF UTAH

Name Public

Quit-Claim Deel

EXHIBIT "A"

The East 985 feet of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 16, Township 5 South, Range 69 East, M.D.M. lying South of the Union Pacific Railroad Company Right of way.

Together with all improvements thereon and all appurtenances thereunto belonging.

ME SELF SENDENCHER

FEE NOW YOUNG THE CORDED

FEE NEW YOUNG THE SENDENCHER

FEE NEW YOUNG THE SE

166 na 531

	\
	\
•	\
· .	\

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 014-070-04	\ \ \
b)	
0)	
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam, Res.	Document/Instrument #: 118795
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book 10 C Page: 400.501
e) Apt. 8ldg 1) CommWho? Qi X Aorloutural his wonie Home	Date of Recording: Sept. 9, 2003
g) XAgricultural h) Mobile Home Other	Notes:
Total Value/Sales Price of Property	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\$ 15,614
Transfer Tex Value:	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 20.80
4 Merican Communication	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
4. If Framotion Claimed:	
 Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sec Explain Reason for Exemption: 	CBOR
a. Captain response Exemploys:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %
\ \	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges,	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS.375.060
SINDOMAN by documentation if called upon to relate	orrect to the best of their information and ballet, and can be inliate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
Parties some that disallowance of any claimed exem	rolling the amormation provided necest, internations, my option, or other determination of additional texture, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	l at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375,030, the Buyer
and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any	additional amount owed.
Signature Terrett & A beach	Capacity
Signature	Capacity
RELIED (GDANTOR) REPARMITAN	Ditier on a supply through a ware
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: Kenneth Newby	(REQUIRED)
Address: 517 Belmont Dr.	Print Name: Tule Ranch Limited Partners Address: 1629 Convention Center Dr.
	City: St. George
UIV: St. Genrae	
City: St. George State: UT Zip: 84790	
State: UT Zip: 84790	State: UT Zip: 84770
State: UT Zip: 84790 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	State: UT Zip: 84770
State: UT Zip: 84790	State: []T Zip: 84770 [required if not seller or buver) Escrow#